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COURT FILE NUMBER 2101-00814 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF Alberta 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 

ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, c C-36, as amended 

AND IN THE MATTER OF CALGARY OIL & GAS 

SYNDICATE GROUP LTD., CALGARY OIL AND 

GAS INTERCONTINENTAL GROUP LTD. (IN ITS 

OWN CAPACITY AND IN ITS CAPACITY AS 

GENERAL PARTNER OF T5 SC OIL AND GAS 

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP), CALGARY OIL AND 

SYNDICATE PARTNERS LTD., AND PETROWORLD 

ENERGY LTD. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 

 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

1900, 520 – 3 Ave SW  

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R3 

Matti Lemmens 

MLemmens@blg.com  

Tiffany Bennett 

TiBennett@blg.com   

Counsel for T5 SC Oil and Gas Limited 

Partnership 

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR  

Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW  

Calgary, Alberta  T2P OR4 

 

Candice Ross 

insolvency@aer.ca / Candice.ross@aer.ca  

 

BDO CANADA LLP 

620, 903 – 8 Ave SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0P7 

 

Marc Kelly 

makelly@bdo.ca  

 

Monitor 

 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 

Suite 381, Bankers Hall West 

888 3rd Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 5C5 

 

Jeffrey Oliver 

joliver@cassels.com    

 

Counsel for Monitor 
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MLT AIKINS LLP 

2100 Livingston Place 

222 3 Ave SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0B4 

 

Ryan Zahara 

rzahara@mltaikins.com  

 

Counsel for: Crown Capital Partner Funding 

LP, Crown Capital LP Partner Funding Inc. 

 

MILES DAVISON LLP 

900, 517 – 10th Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2R 0A8 

 

Calvin C. Robb 

crobb@milesdavison.com 

 

Terry L. Czechowskyj 

tczech@milesdavison.com 

 

Counsel for Core Completions Inc.; Essential 

Coil Well Services L.P; Formula Powell LP 

 

MCLEOD LAW LLP 

Third Floor, 14505 Bannister Road SE 

Calgary, Alberta  T2X 3J3 

 

Shane B. King 

sking@mcleod-law.com  

 

Counsel for Savanna Drilling Corp., Total 

Oilfield Rentals Ltd 

 

TRICAN WELL SERVICES LTD. 

2900, 645 – 7th Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 4G8 

 

Legal Department 

conwuekwe@trican.ca    

OGILVIE LLP 

10303 Jasper Ave #1400 

Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3N6 

 

Jasmine Billing 

jbilling@ogilvielaw.com  

 

Counsel for High Country Oilfield 

Transportation Inc. 

 

BLACK DIAMOND GROUP 

8901 – 102 Street 

Clairmont, Alberta  T0H 0W0 

 

Darci Nesdoly 

dnesdoly@blackdiamondgroup.com  

 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Commerce Place 

10155 – 102 Street, Suite 2700 

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8 

 

Thomas V. Duke 

tduke@millerthomson.com  

 

Counsel for VDM Trucking Service Ltd. 

 

THE LAW OFFICE OF JORDAN 

FELTON, PLLC 

14811 St. Mary’s Lane, Suite 285 

Houston, TX  77079 

 

Jordan Felton 

jordan@jfeltonlaw.com  

 

Counsel for Weatherford  
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STERLING CREDIT ADJUSTERS INC. 

#705, 5241 Calgary Trail 

Edmonton, Alberta  T6H 5G8 

 

Steve Sonnenfeld 

Steve.sonnenfeld@sterlingcreditgroup.com   

 

Counsel for Force Inspection Services 

RACKEL BELZIL LLP 

Suite 100, 10230 – 142 Street NW 

Edmonton, Alberta  T5N 3Y6 

 

Louis M.H. Belzil, Q.C. 

lbelzil@rackelbelzil.ca  

 

Counsel for Tier 1 Energy Solutions Inc. 

 

RAMDAR RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

LTD. 

507, 888 – 4th Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0V2 

 

Gordon Plouffe  

gplouffe@ramdar.ca  

 

Ira Darling  

idarling@ramdar.ca  

 

MACPHERSON ENERGY 

CONSULTING LTD. 

92 Cranbrook Heights SE 

Calgary, Alberta  T3M 1W7 

 

W. Reigh MacPherson 

reighmac@shaw.ca  

 

 

PASON SYSTEMS CORP. 

6130 – 3 Street SE 

Calgary, Alberta  T2H 1K4 

 

Andrew Lambert 

Andrew.lambert@pason.com  

 

Counsel for Pason Systems Corp. 

 

LITMAN LAW 

Suite 216, 3075 14th Avenue   

Markham, Ontario L3R 0G9 

 

Cass Litman 

eroth@litmanlaw.ca  

 

Counsel for All Choice Rentals Ltd., 

Whirlybyrds Inc. 

 

DUNCAN CRAIG LLP 

5508 Jubilee Ave, Box 6777 

Drayton Valley, Alberta  T7A 1S2 

 

Mae L. Chow 

mchow@dcllp.com  

 

Counsel for Hayduck Picker Services Ltd. 

 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

4300 Bankers Hall West 

888 – 3rd Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2P 5C5 

 

David Price 

DPrice@stikeman.com  

 

Natasha Doelman 

ndoelman@stikeman.com   

 

Counsel for Enercorp Engineered Solutions 

Inc. 
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CANADA LEGAL REFERRAL INC. 

Suite 200, 3100 Steels Ave West  

Vaughan, Ontario  L4K 3R1 

 

Doug Choffe 

dchoffe@canlegal.net  

 

Agent for Wolseley Canada Inc. 

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LTD. 

200, 125 – 9th Avenue SE 

Calgary, Alberta  T2G 0P6 

 

Tatum Woywitka 

woywitkat@bennettjones.ca    

 

Legal Counsel for Schlumberger Canada Ltd. 

 

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & 

FARMER LLP 

3200, 10180 – 101 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W8 

 

Mikkel Arnston 

marnston@rmrf.com;  

 

James R. McTague 

jmctague@rmrf.com  

 

Counsel for Halliburton Group Canada; Swift 

Oilfield Supply Inc. 

 

LIEN BY90 

3832 Brooklyn Crescent NW 

Calgary, Alberta  T2L 1H2 

 

Barry Brumwell 

barry@lienby90.com  

 

Agent for Silver City Investments o/a Longhorn 

Oilfields Services 

 

PARLEE MCLAWS LLP 

1700, 10175 – 101 Street NW 

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 0H3 

 

Jeremy H. Hockin, Q.C. 

jhockin@parlee.com  

 

Counsel for X-Site Energy Services Ltd., 

3894694 Canada Inc. 

 

KENNETH P. REH LAW OFFICE 

702, 1816 Crowchild Trail NW 

Calgary, Alberta T2M 0M5 

 

Kenneth P. Reh 

ken@reh-law.ca   

 

Counsel for Baker Hughes Canada Company 

 

ALTALAW LLP 

5233 – 49 Avenue 

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6G5 

 

Jerrett K. Strueby 

jkstrueby@altalaw.ca   

 

Counsel for Silver Springs Enterprises Ltd 

 

WIGGINS ADJUSTMENTS LIMITED 

19985 – 68 Avenue 

Langley, BC V2Y 2W5 

 

clientservices@wiggins-adj.com   

 

Agent for Tenaris Global Services 
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DIXON COMMERCIAL 

INVESTIGATORS (1982) INC. 

43, 918 – 16 Avenue NW 

Calgary, Alberta T2M 0K3 

 

Danielle MacWhirter 

collections@dixoncommercial.com   

 

Agent for TNT Hydro Vac & Line Locators 

 

CORE LABORATORIES CANADA, 

LTD. 

2810 – 12 Street NE 

Calgary, Alberta T2E 7P7 

 

Mark Forbes 

mark.forbes@corelAlberta.com  

PEACOCK LINDER HALT & MACK 

LLP 

4050, 400 – 3 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 4H2 

 

Shane Sackman 

ssackman@plhlaw.ca  

 

Counsel for Advanced Safety Paramedics Inc 

 

TORYS LLP 

525 – 8 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 

 

Gino Bruni 

gbruni@torys.com   

 

Counsel for Fedmet Tubulars 

STRINGAM LLP 

108, 9824 – 97 Avenue 

Grande Prairie, Alberta  T8V 7K2 

 

Gordon D. Chrenek  

gchrenek@stringam.ca  

 

Denis Sawyer 

dsawyer@stringam.ca  

 

Patrice Brideu  

pbrideau@stringam.ca  

 

Counsel for Ace Energy Services Inc., 

Prowler Energy Services Inc., Eclipse Crane 

& Rigging Ltd., Isolation Equipment Services 

Inc. 

 

JOHNSTON MING MANNING LLP 

4943 – 50 St 

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 1Y1 

 

Kelly le Vann 

klevann@jmmlawrd.ca   

 

Counsel for Strata Innovations Ltd. o/a Blue 

Arrow Communications 
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HOOEY & COMPANY 

120, 4954 Richard Road SW 

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6L1 

 

Brent H. Hooey 

brent@hooeylawyers.ca   

 

Counsel for DDR Steam & Pressure Washing 

 

Mark D.J. Schulz 

Mark@hooeylawyers.ca   

 

Counsel for Silver City Investments Ltd. 

 

WARREN SINCLAIR LLP 

600, 4911 – 51 St 

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6V4 

 

Charlie Langlois 

clanglois@warrensinclair.com   

 

Counsel for Bronco Slickline Services Ltd., 

Versatile Energy Services Ltd. 

 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 

Suite 1600, 421 7 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9 

 

Stephen Kroeger 

Stephen.Kroeger@gowlingwlg.com  

 

Jonathan Ross 

Jonathan.Ross@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel for Toronto Dominion Bank 

 

BULL MOOSE CAPITAL LTD. 

500, 505 – 8 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G2 

 

lpsmith@bullmoosecapital.ca   

 

MILORAD KLJAJIC 

606, 1118 – 12 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0P4 

 

mkljajic@live.com   

 

Counsel for FSTIM Consulting Inc. 

 

ENERFLEX LTD. 

4700 – 47 Street SE 

Calgary, Alberta T2B 3R1 

 

rentals@enerflex.com   

 

702856 Alberta LTD. 

o/a Continental Imaging Products Ltd. 

940A – 11 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0E7 

 

kspringer@cossd.com  

 

T&S COLLECTIONS LTD. 

105, 412 – 53 Avenue SE 

Calgary, Alberta T2H 0N4 

 

tscollection@shaw.ca  

 

Agent for Pason Systems Corp. 
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PETERS & CO. LIMITED 

2300 Jamieson Place 

308 – 4th Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0H7 

 

Jeff Lawson 

Managing Director, Corporate Finance 

 

jlawson@petersco.com   

BOW RIVER LAW 

Suite 1240, 540 – 5 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0M2 

 

Joel Fairbrother 

JFairbrother@bowriverlaw.com 

 

Counsel for 1684366 Alberta Ltd. and Lyle 

McGratton   

 

TENARIS CANADA 

530 –  8 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3S8 

 

Pauline Chan 

pchan@suppliers.tenaris.com 

 

Fiana Bakshan 

fbakshan@tenaris.com 

 

ROSE LLP 

2100, 440  2 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 5E9 

 

Samantha Stokes 

samantha.stokes@rosellp.com 

 

 

Counsel for WPW Inc. 

ENERGY LEGAL SERVICES – JUSTICE 

AND SOLICITOR GENERAL  

9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 

9945 – 108 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2G6 

 

Kenneth Whitelaw 

kenneth.whitelaw@gov.ab.ca 

 

 

Counsel for Ministry of Energy 

TORYS LLP 

525 – 8 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 

 

Kyle Kashuba & Jessie Mann 

kkashuba@torys.com  

jmann@torys.com 

 

James O’Connor & Moe Mangat 

joconnor@westbrick.ca   

mmangat@westbrick.ca  

 

Counsel for Westbrick Energy Ltd. 

 

ALBERTA TUBULAR PRODUCTS LTD. 

1100, 500 – 4 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2V6 

 

info@albertatubular.com  

WITTEN LLP 

2500 Canadian Western Bank Place 

10303 Jasper Avenue  

Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3N6 

 

Annemarie Clarke 

aclarke@wittenlaw.com  

 



LEGAL*52281771.7 

 

 

8 

 

DLA PIPER (CANADA LLP) 

Suite 1000, Livingston Place West 

250 – 2nd Street SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 0C1 

 

G. Brian Davison, Q.C. 

Brian.davison@dlapiper.com  

Counsel for High Artic Energy Services Inc. 

 

Ryanna Mather 

Ryana.mather@dlapiper.com  

Counsel for Absolute Imaging Inc. 

 

DLA PIPER (CANADA LLP) 

2700 – 10220 103 Avenue 

Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 0K4 

 

Jerritt Pawlyk 

jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com  

 

Counsel for 2334422 Alberta Ltd. 

 

INDIAN OIL AND GAS CANADA 

100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard 

Tsuut’ina, Alberta, T3T 0E1 

 

Jamie Ruigrok 

Jamie.Ruigrok@canada.ca  

 

Lori Williams 

Lori.Williams@justice.gc.ca  

Counsel for Indian Oil and Gas Canada 

 

MAPLE LEAF 2015 OIL & GAS CORP. 

808, 609 Granville Street 

Vancouver, BC, V7Y 1G5 

 

info@mapleleaffunds.ca  

WLG LAW 

4256 – 91A Street 

Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5V2 

 

Damien Kutinsky 

Kutinsky@wlglaw.ca  

Counsel for Arrival Oil Tools Inc. 

 

CARBERT WAITE LLP 

2300, 645 – 7 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4G8 

 

Kevin Stenner 

stenner@carbertwaite.com  

Counsel for Binscarth Resources Ltd. 

TRUST ALTUS 

2400 Veterans Blvd, Suite 300 

Kenner, LA 70062 

USA 

 

Chris Dunkin 

chrisdunkin@trustaltus.com  

Receivables Specialist for Miquelon Meter 

Services Ltd. 

ABSOLUTE IMAGING INC. 

600, 940 – 6 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3T1 

 

Elvis Floreani 

elvis@absoluteimaging.ca  
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KEYERA CORP. 

West Tower, Sun Life Plaza, 6 Floor 

144 – 4 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3N4 

 

Yukari Shimobayashi 

Yuakari.Shimobayashi@keyera.com  

 

MACQUARIE ENERGY CANADA 

LIMITED 

31, 4211 – 7 Avenue SW 

Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9 

 

Craig Fisher 

Craig.Fisher@macquarie.com  

 


